
Jefferson Circuit
Counter Clockwise Records

CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR
Course Record 47.133 Ron Moreck Reynard 1999
American Sedan 57.250 Brian Licklider Mustang 2012
Showroom Stock B 64.054 Gene Brown Miata 2008
Showroom Stock C 63.979 Bill Silvers Neon 2003
Improved Touring A 61.302 Mike Ancas Neon 2006
Improved Touring B 62.424 Steve DeTurck  2010
Improved Touring C 62.010 Dave Yeager VW Scirocco 2007
Improved Touring E 54.285 Jeremy Deitzel Mitsubishi Evo 2011
Improved Touring S 60.629 Dale Witman 85 Mazda RX7 2013
Super Street Prepared 57.640 Mark Aubele 01 Z06 2012
A Street Prepared 58.603 Glenn Musselman Corvette 2006
B Street Prepared 57.970 Mike Aubele BMW 2008
C Street Prepared 59.670 James Pettinato BMW M3 1999
D Street Prepared 62.138 Vincent Wieczorek 98 Acura Integra 2013
E Street Prepared 55.905 Mark Andy Camaro 2010
F Street Prepared 61.654 Mike Ancas Honda Civic 2011
Street Mod 53.907 Jeremy Deitzel Evo 2009
Super Street Mod 55.937 Daniel Reed 86 Corvette 2012
Street Mod F 58.572 Hunter Huffman Honda Civic Si 2011
SPEC MIATA 61.825 John Costello Miata 2008
GT-1 55.111 Brian Halecki Camaro 2011
GT-2 58.653 Darryl Danko Porsche 935 2007
GT-3 55.371 Tim Stephens Toyota MR2 2004
GT LITE 59.034 Robert Oswald SR VW Bug 2005
E Production 58.864 Jim Seiple Alfa Romeo GTV 2007
F Production 59.102 Jay Sevier Sprite 2003
G Production 61.210 Jay Sevier Sprite 2008
H Production 61.219 Jay Sevier Sprite 2009
Super Production O 59.581 Bill Weaver Cobra 2010
Super Production U 58.893 Brian Kraus 76 MG RX-Midget 2012
Super Touring O  No Record   
Super Touring U 58.075 Andrew Mull 08 Subaru STI 2012
A Sports Racer 53.985 Bill Miller 2010
C Sports Racer 50.483 Bryan Fritzler 03 Fritzler 2013
D Sports Racer 48.810 Bob Gardner Stohr Wf-1 2008
Formula 500 58.627 Brandon Usloski Kamakaze 2007
Formula V 60.218 Matt Kujat Jr Zink Citation 2011
Solo V 55.357 Bill Oswald Viper 2004
Inex Mod 54.017 Skip Levengood Ford Legend 2008
Club Ford 54.776 Barry Griffith Merlyn 1999
Formula Ford 54.831 Dave Cutchins Euroswift Se-1 2006
Formula B  No Record   
Formula Continental 51.409 Mark Zluchowski Swift 2004
Formula Atlantic 49.697 Darryl Danko Swift DB4 2004
Formula Mazda 53.223 Dennis Fink Mazda 2003
Formula Super V 53.427 K.J. Taggart Eldon/Tigger I 2007
Formula S 51.868 Dave Cutchins 00 FM Renesis 2013
RALLY 61.086 Keith Kennedy 93 Impreza WRX 2013
Special 1 47.948 George Bowland BBR Shark 2008
Special 2 55.384 Jim Oswald  2009
Special 3 47.133 Ron Moreck Reynard 1999
Vintage 1 63.061 Larry Schaffer Sprite 2003
Vintage 2 75.043 Wayne Sayer Plymouth 1999
Vintage 3  No Record   
Historic 1 60.310 Adolf Battifarano 68 Lotus 7 2013
Historic 2 58.455 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 2013
Historic 3 50.584 Darryl Danko Guerney Eagle 2004
Historic 4 62.751 Steven Hirschtritt 65 AH Sprite 2013
Touring 1 58.670 Raymond Kochin 93 Camaro 2013
Touring 2 57.763 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Corvette 2013
Touring 4 64.970 Alan Lesher 96 Dodge Neon 2013



unc - 'Unclassed' - Total Entries: 1 Best
1  unc  4u  Bob Gardner  55.472

  SAT DNS      
SUN 58.381 55.472 55.590

ssp - 'Super Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2
1  ssp 141  James Vodopija  00 Corvette 58.308

  SAT 63.627 62.677 62.852 61.336 61.125 60.616
SUN 60.197 59.661 59.279 58.604 59.352 58.308

59.371 DNF 59.532
2  ssp 601  David Stoner  99 Corvette 58.596

SAT 61.327 60.197 59.814 61.785 61.302 60.820
SUN 60.665 59.864 59.402 59.565 59.086 58.929

59.245 59.005 DNF 60.177 59.660 58.974
59.242 58.596 60.238

bsp - 'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1
1  bsp 193  Kendrick Giambattista  95 BMW M3 58.014

SAT 61.241 60.584 59.758 60.915 59.472 59.129
SUN 58.804 58.931 58.014 59.543 58.611 59.039

59.847 59.237 59.082 59.434 59.151 59.206

csp - 'C Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1
1  csp 86  Keith Gerhard  00 Mazda Miata 62.646

  SAT 65.583 63.112 62.963 63.439 63.101 63.363
SUN 63.158 62.762 62.850 62.971 62.650 62.646

dsp - 'D Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1
1  dsp 63  Vincent Wieczorek  98 Acura Integra GSR 62.138R

SAT 63.167 62.793 64.515 62.983 62.613 62.305
SUN 62.188 62.843 62.418 62.696 62.647 62.204

63.039 63.601 63.140 62.378 62.138 63.668
62.617 63.078 62.789
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esp - 'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 7
1  esp 19  Mike Robinson  99 Chevy Camaro 56.756

SAT 59.522 58.393 57.847 58.790 58.584 58.785
SUN 59.222 58.094 57.691 58.721 58.085 57.524

59.418 59.158 58.323 57.627 57.168 56.756
2  esp 1101  Ray Kochin  01 Chevy Camero 56.813

SAT 59.825 58.132 57.780 58.860 58.174 58.019
SUN 59.162 58.530 57.696 57.940 56.813 56.865

57.248 56.910 56.957 57.050 56.834
3  esp  b4  Gibby Bozicevich  99 Camaro Z-28 58.743

SAT 64.808 63.487 62.202 62.580 62.657 61.968
SUN 62.575 62.415 61.610 59.946 58.743 59.441

59.586 59.806 59.763 60.402 60.670 60.663
60.299 59.603 59.826

4  esp  l8  Kris Reid  99 Chevy Z28 59.662
SAT 63.701 62.503 61.507 61.704 60.751 60.651
SUN 60.941 60.928 60.439 60.116 60.395 59.766

61.378 61.378 61.245 61.701 60.536 59.662
61.628 60.607 59.969

5  esp 4  Dennis Williams  98 Mercedes C43 AMG 62.565
SAT 63.038 64.108 63.260 63.937 63.475 63.038
SUN 62.777 63.274 63.672 62.565 63.217 63.627

63.187 64.085 63.575 63.830 63.100 63.638
6  esp 932  James Nauman  05 Subaru WRX 63.403

SAT 66.221 65.408 64.815 64.440 64.713 64.602
SUN 65.102 64.792 64.178 63.403 63.946 63.484

65.200 64.639 64.123 64.422 63.446 63.704
7  esp 191  Donna Robinson  99 Chevy Camaro 66.26

  SAT 74.191 72.075 68.798 74.118 73.586 73.827
SUN 71.945 71.401 69.924 72.738 72.601 71.633

71.902 70.567 66.260

fsp - 'F Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1
1  fsp 75  Donald DeHart  98 Dodge Neon 68.538

  SAT 69.973 68.667 68.565 69.372 68.538 68.703
SUN 76.437 74.713 74.837 71.168 71.065 70.151

69.440 68.961 68.787

t1 - 'Touring 1' - Total Entries: 2
1  t1 101  Raymond Kochin  93 Camaro 58.670R

  SAT 61.053 60.295 60.410 59.793 59.199 60.096
SUN 59.604 58.915 58.670 59.522 60.035 59.851

60.026 60.028 60.907
2  t1 701  William Hughes  93 Camaro 63.400

SAT 67.195 68.240 67.002 67.084 65.951 65.843
SUN 69.009 65.602 64.408 65.288 64.518 64.132

65.116 64.441 64.089 64.503 63.400 63.798

t2 - 'Touring 2' - Total Entries: 1
1  t2 623  Jim Kreitzburg  12 Corvette 57.763R

SAT 64.623 61.695 61.544 60.890 61.012 60.108
SUN 59.806 58.779 59.396 59.181 58.537 57.763

59.809 59.214 58.757 59.325 58.532 58.869
58.340 58.435 58.483



t4 - 'Touring 4' - Total Entries: 2
1  t4 61  Alan Lesher  96 Dodge Neon 64.970R

  SAT 66.819 66.042 65.209 67.769 65.875 65.830
SUN 66.286 64.970 65.112 65.241 65.482 65.292

2  t4 47  Randall Hartinger  03 Mini Cooper S 70.613
  SAT DNF 72.288 71.653 71.478 70.613 71.196

SUN 72.955 72.606 72.688 71.418 71.484 71.257
72.102 71.130 70.991

ep - 'E Production' - Total Entries: 4
1  ep 46  Paul Behofist  70 Porsche 914-6 61.983

SAT 65.494 64.155 63.894 64.681 63.539 64.508
SUN 63.304 62.356 63.016 62.822 62.149 61.983

63.871 62.612 63.393 64.388 64.304 62.606
63.512 63.429 62.099

2  ep 62  Dave Miller  62 TR4    63.171
SAT 66.492 64.406 64.349 65.294 63.742 63.171
SUN DNS

3  ep 35  Mike Daley  95 Dodge Neon 65.158
  SAT 69.174 69.255 68.801 68.994 69.163 68.212

SUN 68.328 66.789 65.524 67.191 66.524 65.158
66.611 65.249 65.247

4  ep 135  Robert Daley  95 Dodge Neon 66.428
  SAT 70.381 68.229 67.827 70.134 68.577 67.824

SUN 68.306 66.881 67.766 68.601 67.943 68.034
67.865 67.182 66.428

fp - 'F Production' - Total Entries: 1
1  fp 31  Craig Bucher  85 Toyota MR2 65.134

SAT 68.694 67.052 66.258 67.823 65.971 66.316
SUN 71.121 71.677 DNF 66.606 65.856 65.134

66.506 65.950 65.836 66.582 65.557 65.785
66.641 66.481 66.697

hp - 'H Production' - Total Entries: 4
1  hp 156  Mike Ancas  85 Honda CRX 61.916

SAT 74.940 65.206 63.475 72.441 63.562 62.831
SUN 73.984 62.780 62.300 70.019 64.281 62.373

72.407 64.894 61.916 71.926 64.886 62.052
2  hp 44  David Michalak  71  MGB    66.598

SAT 68.517 67.637 66.598 DNF
SUN DNS

3  hp 441  Terry Withrow  71  MGB    68.436
SAT 73.271 72.834 71.344 70.059 68.436 68.869
SUN DNS

4  hp 93  Ricky Shank  86 Honda    69.056
SAT 69.056 DNF
SUN DNS

gt3 - 'GT-3' - Total Entries: 1
1  gt3 57  Grace Huntzinger  86 VW Scirocco 63.570

SAT 69.352 69.812 69.906 71.404 70.989 71.132
SUN 72.818 71.652 71.140 66.669 65.901 66.622

67.206 66.194 66.481 65.006 65.217 64.419
65.300 63.943 63.570



gtl - 'GT-Lite' - Total Entries: 1
1  gtl 43  Don McLaughlin  63 Renault 8 76.109

SAT 76.109 DNF
SUN DNS

as - 'American Sedan' - Total Entries: 1
1  as 53  Mark Aubele  84 Ford Mustang 57.315

SAT 58.417 58.121 57.917 58.138 57.938 58.407
SUN 58.966 58.173 57.315 57.675 57.460 57.544

58.270 57.327 57.557 58.163 58.260

itb - 'Improved Touring B' - Total Entries: 1
1  itb  5a  James Baran  87 Toyota 68.839

SAT 75.920 73.026 71.773 71.408 70.830 70.370
SUN 73.895 71.071 70.929 72.831 73.319 70.310

  68.839 69.786 70.559 69.773 68.853 69.027
70.641 70.567 70.615

itc - 'Improved Touring C' - Total Entries: 1
1  itc 17  Glenn Hoffman  75 VW Sirocca 63.923

SAT 68.606 DNF 65.369 64.309 64.284  
SUN 65.387 64.193 63.923 66.447 67.254 65.274

66.161 65.026 64.925 64.323 65.101 64.738

its - 'Improved Touring S' - Total Entries: 3
1  its 3  Dale Witman  85 Mazda RX7 60.629R

 SAT DNS      
SUN 61.500 60.966 61.233 62.029 61.403 60.795

61.024 60.879 60.629 61.023 60.673
2  its 762  Matt Herd  89 BMW 325i 62.006

SAT 65.370 64.055 63.178 63.033 62.325 62.314
SUN 62.724 63.606 62.006 62.197 62.13 DNF

63.563 63.829 62.673 63.376 63.11 63.002
63.802 63.073 62.837

3  its 103  George Witman  85 Mazda Rx-7 62.534
SAT 69.097 68.467 69.731

  SUN 65.113 63.008 62.534 64.566 63.800 63.115

ite - 'Improved Touring E' - Total Entries: 1
1  ite 1  Eric Hulshart  01 Audi 59.268

SAT 62.981 61.649 61.772 61.132 60.208 59.773
  SUN 60.664 59.719 59.694 59.287 59.536 59.363

59.672 60.711 59.268

im - 'Inex (Mod)' - Total Entries: 2
1  im 60  Rodney Holtzapple  06 600 Racing ThunderRoadster 59.069

  SAT 59.655 60.360 59.069    
SUN DNS

2  im  8l  Skip Levengood  Legend 62.092
  SAT 62.354 62.092 62.181 64.148 64.177 64.954

SUN DNS



csr - 'C Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 2
1  csr 21  Bryan Fritzler  03 Fritzler 50.483R

SAT 53.514 52.132 52.607 52.685 51.484 51.679
SUN 54.079 51.197 51.982 50.942 50.735 51.021

50.483 51.254 51.473
2  csr 65  Howard Balbach  06 radica     67.193

SAT 72.261 69.137 67.412 67.193 67.282 67.815
SUN DNS

dsr - 'D Sports Racer' - Total Entries: 3
1  dsr 66  Ken Taggart  97 Cheetah SR1 51.393

SAT 54.948 52.809 52.997 52.713 51.641 51.987
SUN 53.313 52.815 51.938 52.900 53.800 51.422

52.371 51.396 51.473 52.02 51.393 52.622
2  dsr 8  Kurt Eikenberg  00 Prince Pr01 53.011

  SAT 55.460 55.326 55.443 55.391 55.462 54.458
SUN 54.458 54.292 54.451 53.554 53.219 53.011

53.041 53.863 53.243 53.389
3  dsr 4  Bob Gardner  06 Stohr Wf-1   

  SAT DNF      
SUN DNS

fc - 'Formula Continental' - Total Entries: 2
1  fc 92  John Stinsmen  Van Demon 59.390

  SAT 69.089 67.615 66.938 63.685 63.873  
SUN 67.122 65.684 64.516 61.071 60.721 59.390

2  fc 192  Jane Stinsmen  Van Demon 64.371
  SAT 72.962 71.468 70.769 69.748 66.735 67.685

SUN 69.554 70.083 68.159 66.547 68.490 65.078
   70.231 65.349 64.371    

fv - 'Formula V' - Total Entries: 2
1  fv 95  John Pitman  99 Caracal CF 62.823

SAT 65.865 65.533 65.473 63.929 64.040 63.699
SUN 64.048 63.242 63.117 64.184 63.545 63.447

63.221 63.446 63.476 63.755 62.823 63.165
63.139 73.797 63.252

2  fv 172  Joe Katarsky  84 Citation FV 63.578
SAT 66.874 64.742 64.457 65.023 64.141 63.875
SUN 65.140 64.873 64.364 64.989 64.727 64.326

64.076 64.982 65.313 65.803 64.950 64.197
63.578 63.833 63.824

fs - 'Formula S' - Total Entries: 3
1  fs 94  Dave Cutchins  00 Formula Mazda Renesis 51.868R

  SAT 53.188 53.698 54.483 52.859 53.979 54.027
SUN 52.391 51.868 53.864 52.875 52.686 52.776

2  fs 68  Timm Murphy  99 fm Freddi Mercury 55.430
SAT 60.953 62.82 60.761 59.466 61.514 60.783
SUN 59.270 57.615 58.242 56.981 56.702 55.430

58.868 59.200 58.078 57.841 56.621 56.886
65.370

3  fs 666  Dan Ennis  99 Freddie Mercury Formula Mazda 57.852
SAT 63.312 64.715 64.144 62.29 61.822 60.677
SUN 62.707 61.665 60.746 59.394 58.898 60.142

58.951 58.779 58.408 59.340 58.222 57.852



cf - 'Club Ford' - Total Entries: 2
1  cf 77  Nigel Cass  82 LeGrand 58.920

  SAT 62.309 61.371 60.186 60.417 61.016 59.471
SUN 59.471 60.613 58.920 59.106

2  cf 74  Greg Hagan  73 Lola T340 60.912
SAT 66.08 67.232 66.395 63.662 63.544 61.945
SUN 63.124 63.422 63.462 66.181 62.015 61.470

61.389 62.090 60.912 61.712 61.818 61.187

sv - 'Solo V' - Total Entries: 2
1  sv 81  Robert Oswald Jr  04 Viper SV-1 55.818

SAT DNF 59.355 58.131 57.225 56.738 56.994
SUN 59.203 59.582 58.419 57.042 56.646 56.329

57.459 55.818 56.541 56.791 55.930 56.971
2  sv 71  Mason Cass  64 Beech 65.047

  SAT 68.754 66.823 67.945 67.528 67.143 66.976
SUN 67.052 66.988 66.276 65.047 65.987 65.276

ssm - 'Super Street Mod' - Total Entries: 2
1  ssm 7  Leigh Earnshaw  99 Corvette 56.677

SAT 60.317 59.521 58.726 58.36 57.693 58.776
SUN 59.048 57.966 58.274 56.716 56.764 67.193

57.322 57.630 57.829 57.563 56.677 56.733
2  ssm 91  Adrienne Vrabel  86 Corvette 57.272

SAT 60.594 60.201 59.040 59.279 59.165 59.681
SUN 57.693 58.695 58.860 58.625 58.213 57.461

57.580 61.326 58.648 58.621 57.272 58.066
57.947

smf - 'Street Mod F' - Total Entries: 2
1  smf 70  Joe Keech  02 Mini Cooper S 66.098

SAT 70.666 69.649 67.986 67.694 68.747 67.195
SUN 68.254 67.883 67.270 66.179 66.146 66.272

67.849 66.813 66.475 67.584 67.501 67.953
67.420 66.098 67.980

2  smf 313  Gary Reider  93 Saab 900s 67.049
  SAT 68.513 67.913 67.512 68.911 68.737 69.828

SUN 69.419 68.420 67.652 67.049 67.096 67.996

rally' - Total Entries: 2
1  rally 931  Keith Kennedy  93 Subaru Impreza WRX 61.086R

  SAT 64.981 63.345 63.212    
SUN 62.378 61.086 61.110 62.209 61.263 64.352

2  rally 311  Don Kennedy  93 Subaru Impreza WRX 62.535
  SAT 64.691 64.596 71.506 64.820 64.268 64.278

SUN 66.489 65.337 64.550 63.275 63.052 62.535

h1 - 'Historic 1' - Total Entries: 1
1  h1 2  Adolf Battifarano  68 Lotus 7 60.310R

SAT 63.198 61.830 62.238 63.417 62.826 62.528
SUN 63.820 63.107 63.765 61.957 61.528 61.300

61.706 61.412 61.029 62.664 61.703 60.310
61.302 61.185 60.330



h2 - 'Historic 2' - Total Entries: 1
1  h2 171  Richard Good  72 Triumph TR6 58.455R

SAT DNF 61.777 60.083 59.317 59.408 59.422
SUN 59.653 58.455 58.720 58.830 58.692 58.537

59.353 58.794 58.622

h4 - 'Historic 4' - Total Entries: 3
1  h4 611  Steven Hirschtritt  65 Austin Healey Sprite 62.751

SAT 65.303 63.988 63.552 63.905 63.309 63.071
SUN 64.083 63.162 63.247 64.224 63.504 63.817

63.492 63.242 62.975 63.510 63.521 62.751
2  h4 210  Boyd Wagner  69 Austin Healey Sprite 67.739

  SAT DNF 70.713 70.321 70.017   
SUN 69.830 68.781 68.220 68.491 67.739 67.913

68.395 68.507 68.555
3  h4 79  Bob Buchmann  67 Austin Healy Sprite 69.020

SAT 75.473 74.651 74.568 72.897 74.272 75.373
SUN 72.322 71.982 72.993 71.817 72.011 72.811

70.691 70.726 70.671 69.020 70.033 69.901

s2 - 'Special 2' - Total Entries: 5
1  s2 282  Bob Oswald  70 VW Karman Ghia  58.039

SAT 58.039 58.905 DNF
SUN DNS

2  s2 232  John Hartnett  00 Klaus HK2 58.804
  SAT 63.289 60.497 60.437 59.760   

SUN 59.225 58.804 59.370 59.028 59.717 58.912
58.886 59.017

3  s2 12  Rob Campbell  74 VW BUG 59.224
SAT 63.809 63.005 63.346 61.333 62.507 60.994
SUN 60.635 59.958 60.062 60.555 59.753 59.224

61.208 60.471 61.556 60.751 60.816 60.879
61.089 61.266 61.141

4  s2 5  Steve Marsh  10 Subaru JuSTi 60.988
  SAT 64.851 66.883 67.953 66.793 70.494

SUN 67.694 70.255 62.116 62.843 63.279 60.988
62.473 64.264

5  s2 416  James M. Weinheimer  85 Volkswagen Golf 62.22
SAT 68.655 66.663 66.378 65.570 65.041 63.973
SUN 65.853 63.921 63.819 64.366 63.038 62.539

64.404 63.626 63.184 64.012 62.652 62.220

s3 - 'Special 3' - Total Entries: 1
1  s3 909  Jeffrey Rossi Jr  93 Chevy S-10 60.014

SAT 60.706 60.586 60.496 60.815 60.014
SUN 60.193 60.626 60.423 60.348 60.286 60.711

61.777 61.060 61.193



Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 csr 21 Bryan Fritzler 03 Fritzler 50.483 0 0
2 1 dsr 66 Ken Taggart 97 Cheetah SR1 51.393 0.910 0.910
3 1 fs 94 Dave Cutchins 00 Formula Mazda Renesis 51.868 0.475 1.385
4 2 dsr 8 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince Pr01 53.011 1.143 2.528
5 2 fs 68 Timm Murphy 99 fm Freddi Mercury 55.430 2.419 4.947
6 1 unc 4 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Wf-1 55.472 0.042 4.989
7 1 sv 81 Robert Oswald Jr 04 Viper SV-1 55.818 0.346 5.335
8 1 ssm 7 Leigh Earnshaw 99 Corvette 56.677 0.859 6.194
9 1 esp 19 Mike Robinson 99 Chevy Camaro 56.756 0.079 6.273
10 2 esp 1101 Ray Kochin 01 Chevy Camero 56.813 0.057 6.330
11 2 ssm 91 Adrienne Vrabel 86 Corvette 57.272 0.459 6.789
12 1 as 53 Mark Aubele 84 Ford Mustang 57.315 0.043 6.832
13 1 t2 623 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Corvette 57.763 0.448 7.280
14 3 fs 666 Dan Ennis 99 Freddie Mercury Formula Mazda 57.852 0.089 7.369
15 1 bsp 193 Kendrick Giambattista 95 BMW M3 58.014 0.162 7.531
16 1 s2 282 Bob Oswald 70 VW Karman Ghia 58.039 0.025 7.556
17 1 ssp 141 James Vodopija 00 Corvette 58.308 0.269 7.825
18 1 h2 171 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 58.455 0.147 7.972
19 2 ssp 601 David Stoner 99 Corvette 58.596 0.141 8.113
20 1 t1 101 Raymond Kochin 93 Camaro 58.670 0.074 8.187
21 3 esp b4 Gibby Bozicevich 99 Camaro Z-28 58.743 0.073 8.260
22 2 s2 232 John Hartnett 00 Klaus HK2 58.804 0.061 8.321
23 1 cf 77 Nigel Cass 82 LeGrand 58.950 0.146 8.467
24 1 im 60 Rodney Holtzapple 06 600 Racing ThunderRoadster 59.069 0.119 8.586
25 3 s2 12 Rob Campbell 74 VW BUG 59.224 0.155 8.741
26 1 ite 1 Eric Hulshart 01 Audi 59.268 0.044 8.785
27 1 fc 92 John Stinsmen Van Demon 59.390 0.122 8.907
28 4 esp l8 Kris Reid 99 Chevy Z28 59.662 0.272 9.179
29 1 s3 909 Jeffrey Rossi Jr 93 Chevy S-10 60.014 0.352 9.531
30 1 h1 2 Adolf Battifarano 68 Lotus 7 60.310 0.296 9.827
31 1 its 3 Dale Witman 85 Mazda RX7 60.629 0.319 10.146
32 2 cf 74 Greg Hagan 73 Lola T340 60.912 0.283 10.429
33 4 s2 5 Steve Marsh 10 Subaru JuSTi 60.988 0.076 10.505
34 1 rally 931 Keith Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza WRX 61.086 0.098 10.603
35 1 hp 156 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 61.916 0.830 11.433
36 1 ep 46 Paul Behofist 70 Porsche 914-6 61.983 0.067 11.500
37 2 its 762 Matt Herd 89 BMW 325i 62.006 0.023 11.523
38 2 im 8l Skip Levengood Legend 62.092 0.086 11.609
39 1 dsp 63 Vincent Wieczorek 98 Acura Integra GSR 62.138 0.046 11.655
40 5 s2 416 James M. Weinheimer 85 Volkswagen Golf 62.220 0.082 11.737
41 3 its 103 George Witman 85 Mazda Rx-7 62.534 0.314 12.051
42 2 rally 311 Don Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza WRX 62.535 0.001 12.052
43 5 esp 4 Dennis Williams 98 Mercedes C43 Amg 62.565 0.030 12.082
44 1 csp 86 Keith Gerhard 00 Mazda Miata 62.646 0.081 12.163
45 1 h4 611 Steven Hirschtritt 65 Austin Healey Sprite 62.751 0.105 12.268
46 1 fv 95 John Pitman 99 Caracal CF 62.823 0.072 12.340
47 2 ep 62 Dave Miller 62 TR4 63.171 0.348 12.688
48 2 t1 701 William Hughes 93 Camaro 63.400 0.229 12.917
49 6 esp 932 James Nauman 05 Subaru WRX 63.403 0.003 12.920
50 1 gt3 57 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco 63.570 0.167 13.087
51 2 fv 172 Joe Katarsky 84 Citation FV 63.578 0.008 13.095
52 1 itc 17 Glenn Hoffman 75 VW Sirocca 63.923 0.345 13.440
53 2 fc 192 Jane Stinsmen Van Demon 64.371 0.448 13.888
54 1 t4 61 Alan Lesher 96 Dodge Neon 64.970 0.599 14.487
55 2 sv 71 Mason Cass 64 Beech 65.047 0.077 14.564
56 1 fp 31 Craig Bucher 85 Toyota MR2 65.134 0.087 14.651
57 3 ep 35 Mike Daley 95 Dodge Neon 65.158 0.024 14.675

Steel Cities Region SCCA
Final Raw Time Results, #7 - 2013 Fall Jefferson

Timed Entries: 71



58 1 smf 70 Joe Keech 02 Mini Cooper S 66.098 0.940 15.615
59 7 esp 191 Donna Robinson 99 Chevy Camaro 66.260 0.162 15.777
60 4 ep 135 Robert Daley 95 Dodge Neon 66.428 0.168 15.945
61 2 hp 44 David Michalak 71  MGB 66.598 0.170 16.115
62 2 smf 313 Gary Reider 93 Saab 900s 67.049 0.451 16.566
63 2 csr 65 Howard Balbach 06 radical SR3 67.193 0.144 16.710
64 2 h4 210 Boyd Wagner 69 Austin Healey Sprite 67.739 0.546 17.256
65 3 hp 441 Terry Withrow 71  MGB 68.436 0.697 17.953
66 1 fsp 75 Donald DeHart 98 Dodge Neon 68.538 0.102 18.055
67 1 itb 5a James Baran 87 Toyota 68.839 0.301 18.356
68 3 h4 79 Bob Buchmann 67 Austin Healy Sprite 69.020 0.181 18.537
69 4 hp 93 Ricky Shank 86 Honda CRX 69.056 0.036 18.573
70 2 t4 47 Randall Hartinger 03 Mini Cooper S 70.613 1.557 20.130
71 1 gtl 43 Don McLaughlin 63 Renault 8 76.109 5.496 25.626
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